

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2017**

Particulars	(₹ in crore)			
	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	31.03.2017	31.03.2017	31.03.2016	31.03.2016
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	3582.00	14630.24	3314.51	13790.10
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(136.56)	1222.17	(81.90)	1727.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(136.56)	1222.17	(81.90)	1727.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of associates	(61.79)	1006.39	(92.83)	1359.99
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(103.00)	1173.66	30.60	1136.62
Equity Share Capital	160.90	160.90	160.68	160.68
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic :	*(0.77)	12.52	*(1.16)	16.93
Diluted :	*(0.77)	12.50	*(1.15)	16.89
* Not Annualised				

Notes:

- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated July 5, 2016. The Company has first time adopted Ind AS from April 1, 2016 in accordance with Ind AS 101.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2017 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2017 are available on the Company's website i.e. www.cipla.com under Investor Information section and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- The key standalone financial information are as under:

Particulars	(₹ in crore)			
	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	31.03.2017	31.03.2017	31.03.2016	31.03.2016
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	2695.17	10974.58	2782.78	12117.72
Profit before tax	84.13	1186.94	20.62	1743.97
Profit after tax	25.86	974.94	9.19	1462.30

- The above Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 25, 2017.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2017 and 2016 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the figures for the third quarter of the relevant financial year.

By order of the Board
For CIPLA LIMITED

Umang Vohra

Managing Director and Global Chief Executive Officer

Mumbai
25th May 2017

Abhaya Ch...